
 

 
DeKalb County 

Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
 

Michelle Butler, Esq., NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPCM, Chief Procurement Officer 
 
 

 
DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, December 17, 2025  
Sign-In Sheet 

Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 
to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

Hannah Solar Aaron Hill 919-901-8586 aaron.hill@hannahsolar.com Prime N Yes 2025-146-RFP 

Wade Trim, Inc. Allyson Quinn 727-258-3936 aquinn@wadetrim.com Prime N Yes 2025-154-RFP 

Powerhouse Energy 
360 

George 
Gamble 

678-362-7708 ggamble@phe360.com Sub N Yes 2025-146-RFP 

Dokun Technologies 
LLC 

Solomon 
Adedoku

n 
 

678-935-0136 INFO@DOKUNTECH.COM Prime Y Yes N/A 

New Spring 
Engineering, LLC 

Robert N. 
Kisuve 

404-689-0688 kisuvern@newspringeng.com Sub Y Yes 2025-154-RFP 

Family Lawn Services Mela Lovett 
 

770-714-6197 info@familylawnservices.com Prime N Yes 2025-152-ITB 

Piccadilly Holdings, 
Inc. 

G. Bryan Fike 678-227-0788 bfike@piccadilly.com Prime N Yes 2025-149-RFP 



 

Ieisha Fuller Ieisha Fuller 678-799-1427 ieishafuller@gmail.com Undeci
ded 

N Yes N/A 

Touch of Class 
Cleaning LLC 

Tiffany Faust 470-883-5924 Touchofclass82@icloud.com Prime N 2025-153-ITB N/A 

RK Reeves & 
Associates, Inc. 

Corine G 
Walker 

770-841-9315 
Cell 678-894-
1979 Office 

corine@rkreeves.com Sub Y Undecided N/A 

Georgia Sewer and 
Storm LLC 

Danielle 
Remely 

470-589-1443 gss@gasewerstorm.com Prime Y Undecided N/A 

Mealspro Inc Natalie Barot 470-413-8615 natalie@mealspro.net Prime N Yes 2025-149-RFP 

Latham Home 
Sanitation 

Ric Jarvis 678-283-0880  
ricjarvis@gmail.com 

Prime N Yes 2025-153-ITB 

Facility Maintenance 
& Services Group 

Lawanda 
Brown 

679-770-9474 lawndab@facilitymsg.com Undeci
ded 

Y Undecided 2025-152-ITB 

Heavy painting brush 
LLC 

 
Roberto 

Martinez 

404-819-7433  
Martinezr024@gmail.com 

Prime 
 

N N/A 2025-154-RFP 

Shamsid-Deen & 
Associates, LLC 

Waleed 
Shamsid-

Deen 

678-414-2174 waleed@sdassoc.com Sub 
 

Y Yes 2025-149-RFP 

Meals on Wheels 
Atlanta 

Christopher 
Kelly 

404-351-3889 ckelly@mowatl.org Undeci
ded 

N Yes 2025-149-RFP 

Flankers Electric Andre Hylton 406-284-1755 flankerselectric@gmail.com Undeci
ded 

Y Yes N/A 

Builder Tech Taha Addow 404-542-4280 services@builderstechnologysour
ce.com 

Prime Y Yes 2025-154-RFP 

mailto:ckelly@mowatl.org
mailto:flankerselectric@gmail.com
mailto:services@builderstechnologysource.com
mailto:services@builderstechnologysource.com


 

Sommertyme Realty S. Tyson 404-732-3252 sommertymerealty@gmail.com Undeci
ded 

N N/A N/A 

AEC Parul Bender 781-964-9473 parul@advanceeandc.com Undeci
ded 

N Yes 2025-154-RFP 

Detox For Life Steven 
Patterson 

770-875-6713 detox@detoxforlife.net N/A N N/A N/A 

Unique Threads Sheriff Muse-
Ariyoh 

404-919-0065 info@uniquethreadscollection.co
m 

Undeci
ded 

N N/A N/A 

Technovia Automotive Aminaah Lee 470-365-2517 business@technoviaautomotive.c
om 

Undeci
ded 

Y N/A N/A 

Arcadis Joe Gaskin 404-427-2324 joe.gaskin@arcadis.com Prime N Yes 2025-154-RFP 

Collard Green Café James Paige 404-723-3381 collardgreencafe@yahoo.com Prime N Yes 2025-149-RFP 

SSS Restore Jose Jimenez 770-500-2917 josej@sssrestore.com Undeci
ded 

N Yes N/A 

ASC IF LLC Ieisha Fuller 678-757-4542 ieishafuller@gmail.com Undeci
ded 

N Yes N/A 

Business2Banker 
Connection Inc. 

Anita Davis 770-365-0858 anita@praxstra.company Sub Y No N/A 

Get Real Time 
Feedback, LLC 

Barry Love 770-264-1188 blove@getrealtimefeedback.com N/A N Yes N/A 

MKC Sparkle Shine 
Power Wash 

Robert Criss 404-626-6997 rwcj@bellsouth.net Undeci
ded 

N Yes N/A 

Raza Business Group Saceem Raza 770-820-7585 razgolfer@gmail.com Undeci
ded 

N Yes 2025-152-ITB 

mailto:sommertymerealty@gmail.com
mailto:parul@advanceeandc.com
mailto:detox@detoxforlife.net
mailto:info@uniquethreadscollection.com
mailto:info@uniquethreadscollection.com
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American Prestige 

Group, LLC 

American Prestige 

International Group, 

LLC
 

Rita Dannenberg 
470-659-

6216 

404-520-1746 

Rita_d@americanprestigegroup.c
om 

Undeci
ded 

N Yes  

Opal Consulting Group 
Rozalynne Rozalynne 

Genois 
 

202-569-1527 rozalynne@opalconsultinggroupe
.com 

N/A N N/A N/A 

 
 
 
 
Solicitations announced: 2025-149-RFP Congregate and Stable Meal Services for Seniors 
2025-154-RFP Construction Management Services for Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facility Expansion – Phase 3A, 3C and 3D Projects  
2025-152-ITB Landscape Maintenance for Public Grounds (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
2025-146-RFP Solar Photovoltaic (PV) Installations (Multiyear Contract) 
2025-153-ITB Tire Recycling Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 
 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 

 


